

Moved by Darrington

Seconded by LeFavour

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1337

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

1
2 On page 3 of the printed bill, in line 46, delete "~~he knowingly the per-~~
3 son" and insert: "he knowingly and willfully"; and delete lines 47 through
4 50, and insert:

5 "(a) Possesses or accesses through any means including, but not limited
6 to, the internet, any sexually exploitative material; or
7 (b) Causes, induces, or permits a child to engage in, or be used for, any
8 explicit sexual conduct for the purpose of producing or making sexually
9 exploitative material; or".

10 On page 4, delete lines 1 through 7, and insert:

11 "~~(b)~~ Promotes, prepares, arranges for, publishes, produces,
12 ~~promotes,~~ makes, sells, finances, offers, exhibits, or advertises,
13 ~~deals in, possesses, or distributes~~ any sexually exploitative mate-
14 rial; or";

15 also on page 4, in line 8, delete "(c)" and insert: "(d)"; also in line 8,
16 delete "Knowingly distributes" and insert: "Distributes"; in line 21, fol-
17 lowing "(b)" insert: ","; and in line 22, delete "and (2)" and following
18 "(c)" insert: "and (d)".

19 CORRECTION TO TITLE

20 On page 1, in line 5, delete "AND" and insert: ","; and in line 7, follow-
21 ing "TIES" insert: "AND TO MAKE A TECHNICAL CORRECTION".